## 12/00000 2998

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
L		

Office Use Only

FAR 1 5 2021 T. SCOTT



500359579635

02/15/21--01085--028 ++87.50

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: TRUTH RES	STORED MINISTRIES, INC		
	(PROPOSED CORPO	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75  Filing Fee &  Certificate of  Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$2 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
		<u> </u>	
FROM:	Andrea R Ferguson		_
	Nai	me (Printed or typed)	
	1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd	i	
		Address	<del>-</del>

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

truthrestoredministries@gmail.com

561-714-2858

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>					
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if differe	ent is:		
144	46 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd	PO	Box 4144	_		
We	est Palm Beach, FL 33401	West	t Palm Beach, FL 33402		<u> </u>	
ARTICLE I The purpose	to esertments necessary to support missionary activities	stablish and over	see places of worship, conduct the	ne work o	f evange	lism,
	which are necessary, suitable or convenient for			-		
Section 501	(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corpo	oration is organiz	zed and operated exclusively for	religious	purposes	within
the meaning	g of Section 501 (c) (3), Internal Revenue Code	. The purpose fo	r which this corporation is organi	ized are e	xclusive	ly
charitable, s	scientific, literary and educational within the me	eaning of Section	1 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Rever	nue Code	of 1986	or the
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ARTICLE			ectors are elected and appointed:	as pro	widec	<u>.                                    </u>
ARTICLE I	The bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	r in which the dir		_ <del>_</del> _	widec	<u>.                                    </u>
ARTICLE I	1 the bylaws.	r in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed:	_ <del>_</del> _	widec	<u>.                                    </u>
ARTICLE I	The bylaws.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Title: Rev Joseph D Ferguson, Sr / Pastor / Pres	or in which the dir	e:Andrea R Ferguson / VP / Dire	_ <del>_</del> _	widec	<u>.                                    </u>
ARTICLE I	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner  The bylans.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Title:  Rev Joseph D Ferguson, Sr / Pastor / Pres  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  Charles Mitchell / Deacon / Director	or in which the dir	Andrea R Ferguson / VP / Direction of the latest Palm Beach, FL 33401	_ <del>_</del> _		<u> </u>
ARTICLE I	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner  The bylans.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Title:  Rev Joseph D Ferguson, Sr / Pastor / Pres  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  Charles Mitchell / Deacon / Director	ORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	e:Andrea R Ferguson / VP / Director   1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd   West Palm Beach, FL 33401	_ <del>_</del> _		<u>{</u>
ARTICLE I	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner  The bylaus:  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Title:  Rev Joseph D Ferguson, Sr / Pastor / Pres  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  Title:  Charles Mitchell / Deacon / Director	or in which the dir	Andrea R Ferguson / VP / Direction of the latest Palm Beach, FL 33401	ctor	2021 FEB 15	
ARTICLE I	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner  The bylans.  V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Title:  Rev Joseph D Ferguson, Sr / Pastor / Pres  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  Title:  Charles Mitchell / Deacon / Director  2027 Normandy Circle	ORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	e:	TALUAHASSE . FLOS	2021 FEB 15 P	

Address	Address:
•	
lame and Title:	Name and Title:
ddress	Address:
,	
DT101 F 1/1	ACCIOMORED ACIONA
	REGISTERED AGENT  Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Andrea R Ferguson
	1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd
Address:	West Palm Beach, FL 33401
	West Family Death, 115 55-471
	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:
he name and a	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr
he <u>name and</u> a	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd
he name and a	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr
The <u>name and and and and and and and and and and</u>	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd
Name:  Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i If an effective	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Name:  Address:  Address:  ACTICLE VIII  Effective date, i  If an effective  Note: If the dat ocument's effective	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  te inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the service date on the Department of State's records.
Name:  Address:  Address:  ACTICLE VIII  Effective date, i  If an effective  Note: If the dat ocument's effective	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) the inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the active date on the Department of State's records.  The date is registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  2/9/2/
Name:  Address:  ARTICLE VIII  Effective date, i  If an effective  Note: If the dat locument's effective	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  the inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the entire date on the Department of State's records.
Name:  Name:  Address:  ACTICLE VIII  Effective date, i  If an effective  Note: If the dat  locument's effective  daving been materificate, I am  submit this do	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  te inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the service date on the Department of State's records.  The designation of the place designated in this familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Required Signature of Registered Agent  Date
Name:  Name:  Address:  ACTICLE VIII  Effective date, i  If an effective  Note: If the dat  locument's effective  daving been materificate, I am  submit this do	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  the inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the sective date on the Department of State's records.  The designation of State's records.  The designation of Registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  The designation of Registered Agent are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to its State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  2-9-21
Name:  Name:  Address:  ACTICLE VIII  Effective date, i  If an effective  Note: If the dat  locument's effective  daving been materificate, I am  submit this do	Joseph D Ferguson, Sr  1446 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd  West Palm Beach, FL 33401  EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: